H.J. HEINZ AUSTRALIA LTD

HEINZ WATTIE’'S LTD

Walliey,

Kraftieinz

Finished Product Specification

Product FGI: 00729

Product Name: Heinz Spaghetti

Pack Size: 220g x 24
Pack P Code: PX00729/E
OPI Issue Number: #9840
Spec. Issue Date: 17.09.2020

Product Description

Heinz Spaghetti made fresh by Heinz, mixed with our delicious rich tomato sauce. This product is packed in a
220g can. This product is manufactured using Good Manufacturing Practices and has been thermally
processed to achieve commercial sterility.

Statement of Ingredients

Primary Pack: | Tomato Sauce (52%) [Tomatoes (45%), Sugar, Salt, Cheese (Contains Milk), Food
Acid (Citric Acid)], Spaghetti (48%) (Water, Wheat Flour).

Nutrition Information

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per package: 1
Serving size: 220g

Avg. Quantity per Serving

Avg. Quantity per 100g

Energy 560kJ 255kJ
Protein 4.29 1.99
Fat, total 0.4g 0.2g
- saturated Og 0g
Carbohydrate 26.8g 12.2g
- sugars 7.79 3.5g9
Sodium 650mg 295mg

® Registered Trademark

Always check the labels carefully because foods are reformulated occasionally and the information in this document may change.
The information contained in this document belongs to H. J. Heinz Company Australia Limited and may not be reproduced in any manner

whatsoever without Heinz's written consent.
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Allergens and Sensitivities
(In accordance with Australian New Zealand Food Standards Code Standard 1.2.3)

ALLERGEN PRESENT / ABSENT
Cereals containing Gluten and their products, namely wheat, rye, barley, oats and Present
spelt and their hybridised strains

Crustacea and their products Absent
Egg and egg Products Absent
Fish and fish products Absent
Milk and milk products Present
Tree nuts and their products Absent
Sesame seeds and their products Absent
Peanuts and their products Absent
Soybeans and their products Absent
Lupins and their products Absent
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10 mg/kg or more Absent

Additional Information

Preparation | Empty contents into a saucepan and stir occasionally while heating. Do not boil or add
Instructions | water as this impairs the flavour.
Conventional:

Microwave Oven: | (1000W) Empty content into a microwave-safe container. Heat on high for 1 minute.
(Heating times may vary depending on the power of the microwave).

Storage | Once opened transfer into a suitable container and keep refrigerated.
Instructions:

Shelf Life from | 730 days
manufacture:

Distribution and | All vehicles and shipping containers used shall be free from rodent and insect infestation,
Transport | oily and odorous materials, agricultural chemicals and other dangerous materials, and any
requirements: | other contaminant or potential contaminant. Vehicle to be covered at all times.

Country of Origin: | Made in New Zealand.

Halal / Kosher | Not certified
status:

GM Status: | This product is manufactured using non-Genetically Modified ingredients and complies
with the NZ government requirements (FSANZ Standard) regarding the sale of food
product within Australia and New Zealand.

Other:

Packaging Information

Packaging

Primary Pack: | 220g Metal Can

Secondary Pack: | Cardboard Case

® Registered Trademark

Always check the labels carefully because foods are reformulated occasionally and the information in this document may change.

The information contained in this document belongs to H. J. Heinz Company Australia Limited and may not be reproduced in any manner
whatsoever without Heinz's written consent.
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Date Coding

Primary Pack: | Line 1: Code, Julian Date & Year (Production), Time (24Hr)
Line 2: Filler Number

Secondary Pack:

Carton Details

Carton | Long x High x Wide (m)
Dimensions: | 0.280m x 0.160m x 0.210m

Nett Weight of | 5.280Kg
Carton:

Gross Weight of | 6.690Kg
Carton:

Pallet Information

Units per Case: | 24

Cases per Layer: | 21

Layers per Pallet: | 7

Cases per Pallet; | 147

Business Information

Company Details: | H.J. Heinz Company Australia Ltd, 2 Southbank Blvd, Southbank, Victoria 3006, Australia
Heinz Consumer Support Team Toll Free 1800 037 058
www.heinz.com.au

Heinz Wattie's Ltd., 513 King Street North, Hasting 4122, New Zealand
Wattie's Consumer Support Team Toll Free 0800 653 050
www.watties.co.nz
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